TRADEMARK ASSIGNMENT COVER SHEET

Electronic Version v1.1 Assignment ID: TMI77155

Stylesheet Version v1.2

SUBMISSION TYPE:	NEW ASSIGNMENT
NATURE OF CONVEYANCE:	ASSIGNMENT OF THE ENTIRE INTEREST AND THE GOODWILL

CONVEYING PARTY DATA

Name	Formerly	Execution Date	Entity Type
Armatron International, Inc.		11/01/2023	Corporation: MASSACHUSETTS

RECEIVING PARTY DATA

Company Name:	C&A IP Holdings, LLC	
Street Address:	114 Tived Lane East	
City:	Edison	
State/Country: NEW JERSEY		
Postal Code:	08837	
Entity Type:	Limited Liability Company: DELAWARE	

PROPERTY NUMBERS Total: 1

Property Type	Number	Word Mark
Registration Number:	5565959	FLOWTRON

CORRESPONDENCE DATA

Fax Number: 9142880023

Correspondence will be sent to the e-mail address first; if that is unsuccessful, it will be sent

using a fax number, if provided; if that is unsuccessful, it will be sent via US Mail.

Phone: 9148219073

tmdocket@leasonellis.com Email:

Peter Sloane **Correspondent Name:** Address Line 1: Leason Ellis LLP

Address Line 2: One Barker Avenue, Fifth Floor Address Line 4: White Plains, NEW YORK 10601

ATTORNEY DOCKET NUMBER:	10973/317310
NAME OF SUBMITTER:	TANYA BRANCH
SIGNATURE:	TANYA BRANCH
DATE SIGNED:	03/11/2024

Total Attachments: 4

source=03583494#page1.tif source=03583494#page2.tif source=03583494#page3.tif

> TRADEMARK REEL: 008364 FRAME: 0608

900839247

source=03583494#page4.tif

TRADEMARK REEL: 008364 FRAME: 0609 CONFIRMATORY TRADEMARK ASSIGNMENT

THIS CONFIRMATORY ASSIGNMENT, effective as of November 1, 2023, by and

Armatron International, Inc., a Massachusetts corporation ("Assignor") on the one hand, and

C&A IP Holdings, LLC, a limited liability company organized under the laws of the state of

Delaware, with an address of 114 Tived Lane East Edison, New Jersey 08837 USA ("Assignee")

on the other hand, confirms the assignment of intellectual property rights pursuant to the written

agreement entitled ASSET PURCHASE AGREEMENT that was by and between the Assignor

and C&A Marketing Inc., the affiliate of Assignee hereto.

WHEREAS, the Assignor was the owner of the trademarks listed on the attached

Schedule A, including the registrations and applications therefor, and all goodwill associated

therewith (collectively, the "Trademarks");

WHEREAS, the Assignor assigned the Trademarks to the Assignee by virtue of the

Asset Purchase Agreement, which is effective as of November 1, 2023;

WHEREAS, the Assignor and Assignee acknowledge that the Assignee included in this

CONFIRMATORY ASSINGMENT is updated from the one identified in the Asset Purchase

Agreement;

WHEREAS, the Assignor and Assignee agree that if there is any discrepancy between

this document and the ASSET PURCHASE AGREEMENT, this Confirmatory Assignment shall

control.

NOW, THEREFORE, for good and valuable consideration in the sum of ten dollars

(US \$10.00), the receipt and sufficiency of which are hereby acknowledged, Assignor hereby

confirms that it assigned to Assignee all right, title and interest in and to the Trademarks and the

and applications and registrations therefor, together with the goodwill of the business symbolized

by the Trademarks, and the business of the Assignor, or portion thereof, to which the trademark

pertains, if that business is ongoing and existing, and with all claims that could be asserted by

Assignor against third-parties arising out of or relating to the use or ownership of the

Trademarks.

TRADEMARK

REEL: 008364 FRAME: 0610

IN WITNESS WHEREOF, the parties have executed this Assignment as of the date above written.

Armatron International, Inc By: Mark HOUSMAN		C&A IP Holdings, LLC		
By: _	MARK HOUSMAN	By:		
Name: M	ark Housman	Name: Chaim Piekarski		
Γitle: V	ice President	Title: Fxecutive Vice President		

TRADEMARK REEL: 008364 FRAME: 0611 **IN WITNESS WHEREOF.** the parties have executed this Assignment as of the date above written.

Armatron International, Inc	C&A IP Holdings of Jac
Ву:	C&A IP Holdingson Lide C By: Liaim Pickarski 2686F7DF53F7458
Name: Mark Housman	Name: Chaim Piekarski
Title: Vice President	Title: Executive Vice President

TRADEMARK REEL: 008364 FRAME: 0612

SCHEDULE A

COUNTRY	TRADEMARK	APP. NQ.	REG. NO.
U.S.	FLOWTRON	87-834,089	5,565,959
Canada	FLOWTRON	0386453	TMA213669

RECORDED: 03/11/2024

TRADEMARK REEL: 008364 FRAME: 0613